CONSERVATION AND
RESTORATION PARTNERSHIP
FUND



The Conservation and Restoration
Partnership Fund

Since 2008 the State has partnered with non-
profits, businesses, land owners, and local
governments on twelve different projects.

The State has awarded more than $8.3M and our
partners have provided more than $9.1M in match,
providing for over $17M in on-the-ground
restoration and conservation.



Conservation and Restoration Partnership Fund

This year the Conservation and Restoration
Partnership Fund has dedicated $1 million to
provide matching funds for projects aimed at
coastal conservation and restoration. The State will
use this funding to further leverage its funds to
achieve its coastal restoration goals.



Project Selection

Proposals will be evaluated based on the following
criteria:
Consistency with the objectives of the State Master Plan
Acreage conserved /restored
Synergy with other conservation /restoration efforts
Project constructability

Matching funds



FY 2015 Selected Projects

Hydrologic Restoration of the
Grand Chenier Marshes

Golden Meadow Marsh Creation

Planting Baldcypress for Forested
Wetland Restoration at East
Tchefuncte Marsh Assimilation
Wetland

Coastal Forest and Ridge
Restoration Planting Project

Biloxi Marsh Community-based
Oyster Reef Restoration Project

Miami Corporation and
Cameron Gravity Drainage
District #5

Ducks Unlimited, Inc

City of Mandeville

CRCL

TNC and CRCL

TOTAL

$75,000

$480,000

$25,000

$80,000

$352,432

$1,012,432

$220,000

$600,000

$25,000

$296,264

$210,696

$1,351,960



Please submit proposals by October 17, 2014
via mail, email, or fax to:

Stuart Brown

Louisiana Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority
450 Lavurel St., 12th Floor
Baton Rouge, LA 70801

phone: (225) 342-4736
fax: (225) 342-9417

stuart.brown@la.gov



Questions?
Contact:
0 Stuart Brown — (225) 342-4736, stuart.brown@la.gov
or

o1 Logan Boudreaux (225) 342-2639,

logan.boudreaux@la.gov
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