CONSERVATION AND RESTORATION PARTNERSHIP FUND

FY 2015 Request For Proposals September 17, 2014

The Conservation and Restoration Partnership Fund

- Since 2008 the State has partnered with nonprofits, businesses, land owners, and local governments on twelve different projects.
- The State has awarded more than \$8.3M and our partners have provided more than \$9.1M in match, providing for over \$17M in on-the-ground restoration and conservation.

Conservation and Restoration Partnership Fund

This year the Conservation and Restoration Partnership Fund has dedicated \$1 million to provide matching funds for projects aimed at coastal conservation and restoration. The State will use this funding to further leverage its funds to achieve its coastal restoration goals.

Project Selection

- Proposals will be evaluated based on the following criteria:
 - Consistency with the objectives of the State Master Plan
 - Acreage conserved/restored
 - Synergy with other conservation/restoration efforts
 - Project constructability
 - Matching funds

FY 2015 Selected Projects

Project Name	Partner	Award	Match
Hydrologic Restoration of the Grand Chenier Marshes	Miami Corporation and Cameron Gravity Drainage District #5	\$75,000	\$220,000
Golden Meadow Marsh Creation	Ducks Unlimited, Inc	\$480,000	\$600,000
Planting Baldcypress for Forested Wetland Restoration at East Tchefuncte Marsh Assimilation Wetland	City of Mandeville	\$25,000	\$25,000
Coastal Forest and Ridge Restoration Planting Project	CRCL	\$80,000	\$296,264
Biloxi Marsh Community-based Oyster Reef Restoration Project	TNC and CRCL	\$352,432	\$210,696
	TOTAL	\$1,012,432	\$1,351,960

Please submit proposals by October 17, 2014 via mail, email, or fax to:

Stuart Brown

Louisiana Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority

450 Laurel St., 12th Floor

Baton Rouge, LA 70801

phone: (225) 342-4736

fax: (225) 342-9417

stuart.brown@la.gov

Questions?

Contact:

- □ Stuart Brown (225) 342-4736, stuart.brown@la.gov or
- □ Logan Boudreaux (225) 342-2639, logan.boudreaux@la.gov